for the State of Mississippi (FEMA-1604-DR) dated August 29, 2005, 510 

for hurricane or other storm damage to public facilities and 511 

infrastructure as a result of Hurricane Katrina, as provided in 512 

Section 3 of Chapter 538, Laws of 2006. 513 

(p)  Costs incurred for alternative housing grants up to 514 

Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) per county, per 515 

event, to be administered by the Mississippi Emergency Management 516 

Agency for materials only for repairs to communities that do not 517 

qualify for Federal Emergency Management Agency Individual 518 

Assistance Grants.